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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

November &6, 1970

P. O. Box 1861
Midland, Texas 79701

p) sun Oil chnny'
Attentions Nr, Jack Anérews
Adnta}utxdtiu Oxder PC-406

aontyle-.a ]

Mmterence is made to Administrative Order PC-406,
recently entered by the Commission, and which suthorized
commingling of Blinebrxy and Driakaré production on your
gtate Land "15" Lease in Lea County.

Inadvertently, the Tubd condeasate production from
this loase was cmitted from the commingling authority.
AMainistrative Ordex PC-406 ie therefore hersby amended
to per»it commingling of the Tubb condensate with the
Blinebry and Drimkard production after separately aster-
ing the Tudb comndensate. ' ‘

vVery ttul.y yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretacry~-Dicrector

_ALP/DSM/esr

cct Oil Conservation Commiasion - Hobbs
0il & Gas Engineering Committee ~ Hobbs
gcate Land Office ~ Santa Fe

PR




OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW. MEXICO 87501

October 26, 1970

Sun 041
P. O. Box 1861
Midland, Texas 79701

Attention: Mr. Jack Andrews

Administrative Oxder PC-406

Inasmuch as this order was entered as the result of a public
hearing, it cannot be amended except after a hearing. However,
the commingling as you now Propose is ¢ligible for adainistrative
approval. .

Pursuant to Rule 303-3 of the Commission Rules and Regula-

tions, sun 0il Company, is hereby authorized to commi
and Drinkard Production on its State Land "15" Lease in Section 16,

Township 21 South, Range 37 Rast, Lea County, Kew Mexico, allocating
- the production on the basis of monthly vell tests; Provided however,
that the installation shal] be operated in fccordance with the Com-
mission “"Manual for the Installation and Operation of Commingling
Facilities,” and provided further, that you shall notify the Com-
‘mission in the event that any well in either pool becomes capable

of top allowable production. A , :

; Ordir No. R~1307, which Previcualy authorized commingling on
this lease, is hereby put in abeyance.

Very truly yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Becretary-pirector

ALP/DSH/asr

¢c: Oil Conservation Commission (with enclosure) - Hobhg
0il & Gas Eiginesering Committee - Hobbs
State Land Office - Santa Fe




BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
DECEMBER 10, 1958

IN THE MATTER OF:

APPLICATION OF SUNRAY MID-CONTINENT OIL COMPANY
CASE 1558

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LAW REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE NEW MEXICO
Phone CHapel 3-86%1
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"BEFORE THE
0II, CONSERVATION COMMISSION
. DECEMBER 10, 1958

1N THE MATTER OF:

Application of Sunray Mid-Continent 0il Com-

pany for permission to commingle the production

from two separate 0oll pools. Applicant, in

the above-styled cause, seeks an order authoriz-
T C T T T ing it to commingle the production from the
' Blinebry 0il! Pool and Drinkard Pool on its State
Land "15" Lease comprising the S/2 8/2 of
Section 16, ownship 21 South, Range 37 East,
Lea County New Mexico Applicant proposes to
meter the productlon from the Blinebry 0il Pool
prior to belng commingled and to determine
Drinkard Pool production by subtracting the
metered voluﬁe on the total gauged production in
the common tank battery :

- - e e e et T mm T e e S G M A i e A e T e B e W e e MR S s R A e N e G e S e S ma A . S e .

Case 1558

Nt et Nl Nt Mgt Nt Nl Vst Vg N st Mo st NoueaiV vl s

N BEFORE-
DANIEL S. NUTTER Examiner.

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

MR. NUTTER-: The hearing will come to order, please.
First case on the doeket this morning will be case 1558.

MR. PAYQE:% Case 1558, Application of Sunray Mid-
Continent Qi1 Coméaﬁy;fer,permission to commingle the production
from two separateﬁOilipools.

MR. WBIiE:;;If the Examiner please, Charles White, of
Gilbert, White & éilbert, of Santa Fe, New Mexico, appearing on
behalf of the app%ica;tf At this time, I'd iike to request of
the Examiner that William R. Loar, Sunray attorney out of Tulsa,
Okiahoma, be associated,with me and with the next case. We have

. one witness at this tiﬁe.

(Witness sworn.) _ |-

DeEarNL Ev MeEiEn & A

Genereat Law REpo

AL BUQUERGTUE New Mexic
Prhone CHopel 3669!




MR. EE%TER: At this,time, we will ask if there are any

other appearances to-be made in 1558? Would you proceed, Mr.
White.
ROBERT E. STATTON
the witness, having been first duly sworn, testified as follows:
BY MR. WHITE:
Q@ Mr. Statton, state your name?
A Robert E. Statton.-

Q@ By whom are you employed and in what capacity?

Q Are you familiar with Sunray Mid-Continent's present.

application?

3>

VYes, sir.
Q Have'you't‘estified on previous occasions before either ~
the Examiner or the Commission? -
A Yes, Sir; _
MR.:WHITE;, If fhe EXaminer,please,»are his qualifica~»A
tions acceplted? | V
MR. NUTTER: Proceed, they are.r
Q (By‘Mr. whiﬁe) This application asks for an order
for permission to commingle production fromxtwo separaté forma-
tions as to lands set forth in the application. Refer to Exhibif
One and explain that.

(Sunray Mid-Continent Exhibit One marked for identificati

A I am employed by the Sunray 0il Company as area engineeri

on.)

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSCIIATES
GeENERAL AW REFPORTERS
ALBURQUERQUE. MNEw Mrxico

Phone CHapel 3-6491




A Yes, sir, Exhiolt One ‘shows the State li15" Lease lonated

on the south half south half of Section 16, Town§hip 21 South,
Range 37 East. This plat 31sco shows the offset éoerators and
shows that wells number one, two and four produce from the Drink-
ard 0il Pool, and well number three, a dually co¢pleted well,
‘produces Troim the Drinkard and Blinebry Cil Pccll The Drinkard
formation is found at a depth of 6600 feet and the Blinebry at
a depth of 5600 ‘féét.’ ' » *

Q Will you explain your proposed programgin the event the
application is granted? :

A Yes, sir. We propose to meter the Dri%ka:d oil and
meter the Blinebry o0il and commingle both into é line leading to
common tanks. i

Q Now, refer to Exhibit Two. Identify éhat and explain
it. "" |

(Sunray Mid-Conﬁinent Exhibit 2
marked for identification.)

A Exhibit Two shows the system that we §r0pose to use.
We propose to use aﬁd*approVedTpositive displacémént or dump
type méter downétream, a heéter treater and a similar meter down-
stream from the Bllneory separator to measure the oil from the
two zones separately before commingling !

Not shown on this exnibit is a test linegleading from the
downstream side of the Bllinebry meter into one tank, whereby we

will be able to test each meter for accuracy.

L MEER & ASSCUIATES
seaL Law REcORTERS
FERQUE. MEW MEXICO
Phonc CHagel 3-4491




MR; WHITE: If the Examiner please, weéféIIEH“to set
forth the additional meter on the exhibit right ﬁhere, and this
is the corrected exhibit from which he's testify%ng.:

MR. PAYNE: Do you wish to amend your:appiication, Me.
White to’include a provision that both zpnes be,ééparately metered
prior to commingling? |

MR. WHITE: We could have, but I thought that might
1be sufficient on the way the testimony would be ﬁrought out.

MR. PAYNE: That is sufficient if you don't care to
amend . ‘ : |

Q (By Mr. White) Will you trace on Exhibit 2 the flow of
production from the ‘Blinebry 0il Pool? | »

A The Blinebry'production'wili entEQ the%pliﬁebryseparatér
and the oil will be dumped Ehrough the metering:éystem, and then
‘the oil will go into a line leading to the tanks. The flow dia-
gram of the Drinkard oil is similar. o

Q@ Now, what is the nature and the amountgoffﬁroduction
from each zone? - | :

A The Blinebry oil has a gravity of 44 dégréés API, and
well number three produces 47 bvarrels of oil tOpféliéwable, no’
water. The Drinkard has a gravity of 37 API. Féur»produces
a tdtal of 21 barrels a day, no water. |

@ Is there a common royalty interest in eacﬁ lease?

A Yes, sir.

Q@ Did you obtain a consent from the State Land Commissionep?

DeanrNLEY MFitk & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL Law REEDRIERS
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW Mexico
Phore CHopel 36691




A We have a verbal consent from them. They informed us thely

would furnish consent in writing.
Q Are the institutional beneficiaries in common?
A Yés, sir.

(Marked Sunray Midcontinent
Exhibit 3 for identification.)

MR. WHITE: We have Exhibit 3, which are the consents frdm

the offset operators, being as follows: Shell 0il Cémpany, Sinclair

O;l and Gas Compahy, Continental 0il Company, N. B. Hunt, Amerada
| and Tidewater. They are marked as Exhibit 3 collectively.
MR. NUTTER: Fine. '

-Q (By Mr. White) In your'opinidn, will tﬂé:syStem which
you propose to install provide an accurate and positive metﬁod
for the measuring of production in both zones? |

A Yes, sir. E

Q kIs it your opinion that the proposél will result in the
prevention of waste?

A Yes, sir, by being!able to fill and run the tanks faster
there ﬁill be a saving in gravity and shrinkage, and aiso we will
able to'produce ahigher varrel oil rate per day prior to abandon-
ment. Due to lower opefating cost, we will hot havé to maintain
separate tankage.

Q@ Is the same pineline company taklng the crude from
both zZones?

A Yes, sir.

DeagNueEY Meizn &
) GeESNCRAL Law Reg o®
ALBUQUERGUE NeEw Mexic

Phone CHope! 3-8691
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i Q@ Do youn have anything further to add in reference to the

proposed system, its operation and maintenance?

A Only that we will bé able to comply with the test
requ%rements for each well. We will -- eaéh meter will be tested
for ;ccurauy at intervals satisfactory to the Commission.

Q Were Exhibits One and Two prepared under your direction
‘or gupervision?
A Yes, sir, at my direction.

MR. WHITE: We move for the admission of Exhibits One,

Two 'and Three. |
| MR. NUTTER: - If there is no obJecﬁion, they will be
admitted. | |

MR. WHITE: That's all the direct we have.

; CROSS~-EXAMINATION
BY‘éR. NUTTER:
E QA Mr. Statton, is the oil produced from these two zones
of éimilar‘qualiﬁy insofar as sulfur content is cbncernéd?
»g A Yes, 'sir. .The same pipe line company does take 1t
thréugh a common line. -
@ Is the owner of the working interest as well as royalty
and%overriding royalty identical for the two zones?
7 A Yes, sir.
MR, NUTTER: Any further questions of the witness? If
the%e are no further questions, Mr. Statton may be excused.

; : (Witness excused.)

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL Law REFIRTERS
ALBUQUERQUE HWEW MEXico
Phone CHopel 36491
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MR. NUTTER: Anything further anyone wishes to offer in

case 1558? We will take the case under advisement.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO; *

I, John Calvin Bevell, Notary Public in and for the County
of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that the
foregoing and éttached franscript of Hearing before the New Mexico
011l Conservatidn Commission was reported by me in stenotype and
reducéd to typewritten transcript by me; that the same is a true aj
correct record, to the best of my knowiedge, skill énd ability.

WITNESS my’Hand and Seal this ;ch day of Decémber, 1958,

in the City of Albuquerque, Countiy of Bernalillo, State of New

; " NOTARY PUBLIC ‘

Mexico.

My Commission Expires:

January 24, 1962

I do herehv aortify ’cha’r the foregoing Is
8 coupleie wou. o ool il sonecgings in

- , Examinex
New exico 011 Conbez vation Coumissiea

DeEARNLEY - Meier & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL Law REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE. NEwW Mexico
Phone CHapel 3-64%1
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIC‘N
P. O BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

i’ Box 871
Santa Fe, New hMexico
December 17, 1958

- Mr. L, C. White

Gilbert, White & Gilbert
2.0, Box 787
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr. White:

On behalf of your client, Sunray Mid-Continent ‘Oil

Company, we enclose two copies of Order R-1307 issued

December 17, 1958, by the 21l Congervation Commission in
Case 1558, which was heard on December 10tk at Santa Fe
before an examinexf. ’

Flease note that this order requires that each meter installed
in the subject system shall be tested for accuracy at intervals and in a
manner satisfactory to the Commission, It will be necessary for Sunray
to run a series of tests of sufficient durttion to determine that the metars
are functioning properly immediately following instaliation. Thereafter,
tests should be made at intervals not to exceed one month and a report
of said ‘calibration filed with the Commission. The meters shall be

calibrated against a master meter or against a test tank of measured
volume, ’ :

Very truly yours,

A, L. Porter, Jr.
Secretary - Director

bp
Encls,




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF TBE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMNISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONBIDERING:

CASE NO, 1858
Order Ro. R-1307

APPLICATION OF BUNRAY MNID-CONTIMENT
OIL COMPANY FOR PERHISSION TO :
COMMINGLE THE PRODUCTION FROM TWC
SEPARATE OIL POOLS IN LEA COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO,

ORDER OF THE OJ!WISSIG&

' BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on
December 10, 1858, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Daniel S. !utter,
Exaniner duly appointed by the Oil Conservation Commission o! New
Mexico, hereinatter referred to as the "Commission,' in accordance
with Rule 1214 of the Commiasion Rules and Regulationms.

: , M
NOW, on thig // day of December, 19568, the Commission, a

quorum boinc present, baving conaidered the applicntion, the
evid.noc adduced and the recommendations of the Examiner, Daniel S.
Nutter, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS;

(1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof.

{2) That the applicant, Sunray Mid-Continent 0il Company,
‘i8 the owmer and operator of four wells located on its State land
16" lease comprising the S8/2 S/2 of Section 16, Towmship 21 South,
Range 37 Emst. NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

(3) That three of said wells (Nos. 1, 2, 4) are producing
from the Drinkard Pool and that one of saild wells (No. 3 is dually
completed in ths Drinkerd Pool and the Blinebry 0Oil Pool.

(4) That the applicant proposes to commingle the Blinebry
oil produced from said No. 3 well with the Drinkard oil produced
from all four of said wells after separately metering the production
from each of said pools prior to commingling.

{6) That approval of the suhject application will not cause
waste nor impalr correlative rights.
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Case No, 1558
Order No. R~13C7

IT I8 THEREFORE ORDERED:

That the appiicant, Sunray Mid-Continent Oil Company, be
and the same is bhereby authorimed to commiagle the production from
the Drimkard Pool and the Blinebry Oil Pool from four wells located
~ on its State Land "15" lease comprisimg the £/2 8/2 of Section 186,
Township 21 Bouth, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County, Mew Mexico.

PROVIDED HOWEVER, That the production from each of said
pools is separately metered prior to being commingled. , _

PROVIDED FURTHER, That the spplicamt shall check such

. meters for agouracy at intervals and in a manner satisfactory to

~_ the Commissiona.

o DONE at 8anta Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year bersin-
above designated. ; ’ , ~ '

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSICN

5L ht—

EDVWIN L. MECHEM, Chairman

el .
R L i P

MURRAY E. MORGAN, Member
A

A, L'. PORTER, ., Member & Secretary

ir/

e et e by i e b b s




No., 33-58

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING DECEMBER 10' 1958
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 9 a.m., Mabry Hall, State Capitol, Santa Fe, New Mexico

The following cases will be heard before Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner:

CASE 15583  Application of Sunray Mid-Continent Oil Company for permission to commingle
the production from two separate oil pools. Applicant, in the above=-styled
cause, seeks an order authorizing it to commingle the producticn from the
Blinebry Gil Pool and Drinkard Pool on its State Land "15" Lease comprising
the §/2 S/2 of Section 16, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,
New Mexico. Applicant proposes to meter the production from the Blinebry
0il Pool prior to being commingled and to determine Drinkard Pool productio
by subtracting ti:e metered volume on the total gauged production in the
common tank battery. .

CASE 1559: Application of Sunray Mid-Continent Gil Company for an order authortzing a
secondary recovery project in San Juan County, New Mexico, and for the pro-
mulgation of special rules and regulations in connection with said project.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing it to in-
stitute a secondary recovery project in the Bisti-Lower Gallup Gil Pool for
the injection of dry gas into the Gallup formation through its Federal "C"
Well No. 18, located in the SW/4 NE/4 of Section 7, Township 25 North, Range
12 West, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant further proposes that
‘special rules and regulations be promulgated to govern the operation of the
above-referenced project, which rules would provide among other things for
the conversion of additional injection wells without notice and hearing,
the transfer of allowables from injection wells to producing wells, transfer
of allowables from wells which have been shut-in for observation or to in-

_crease the efficiency of the project, exemption of all leases connected with

the project from gas—oil ratio limitation provided gas produced therefrom :
is reinjected, and such other rules and regulations .the Commission may deem

approprlate-

CASE 1560: Appllcat1on of El Paso Natural Gas Company for a dual completion. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing it to dually complete
its Huerfano Unit Well No. 92 (DG) located in the S#/4 NW/4 of Section 7,
Township 26 North, Range 9 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, in such a
manner as to permit the production of gas from an undesignated Gallup gas
pool and gas from an undesignated Dakota gas pool.

CASE 1561: Application of Tidewater Oil Company for a dual completion. Applicant, in |
the above=styled cause; seeks an order authorizing it to dually complete |
its A. B. Coates "C" Well No. 17, located in the SE/4 NE/4 of Section 24, o j
Township 25 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, in such a manner .
_as to permit the production of oil from the Justis-McKee Pool and oil from |
the Justis—Ellenburger Pool through parallel strings of tubing. J

CASE 1562: Application of British American 0il Producing Company for permission to

institute a secondary recovery project in San Juan County, New Mexico, and

for the promulgation of special rules and regulations.in connection there=-
with. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing it

to institute a secondary recovery project in the Bisti-Lower Gallup Gil Pool
for the injection of dry gas and/or liquefied petroleum gas into the Gallup
formation through four wells located in Sections 27 and 28, Township 26 North,
Range 13 West, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant further proposes that
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CASE 1562s {con'%

CASE 1563:

CASE 1564:

CASE_1565:

CASE 15663

CASE 1567:

ig/

special rules and regulations be promulgated to govern the above-described
project, which would include among other things conversion of additional
injection wells without notice and hearing, transfer of allowables from
injection wells, transfer of allowables from wells shut=in for observation
purposes or to increase the effzczency ‘of the project, exemption of all
leases connected with' the project from gas=oil.ratio limitation provided
gas produced therefrom is re1njected, and siach other rules and regulations
the Commission may deem appropr1ate. )

App11cation of Caulkins Gil Company for a dual completion. Applicant, in
the above~-styled cause, seeks an order authorlzlng it to dually complete

its Breech "A" Well No. D-204, located in the SE/4 SE/4 of Section 9, Town-
ship 26 North, Range € West, Rio Arr1ba County, New Mexico, in such a manner:
as to permit the productlon of oil from the South Blanco=Tocito Qil Pool

and the production of gas from the South Blanco—Dakota Gas Pool through
parallel strings of tubing.

‘Applization of Great Western Drzllxng Company for approval of a unit agree=-

ment and a pilot water flood project. App11cant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks an order approving its proposed North Central Caprcck Queen Unit Agree-
ment embracing 2,040 acres, more or iless, of state and federal lands in

~ Sections 13, 14, 15, and 24, of Townshfp 13 South, Range 31 East, and Sections

17, 18, and ‘19, of Townshlp 13 South, Range 32 East, Caprock-Queen Pool,

" Chaves and Lea Counties, New MEX1CO, and for authority to institute a pilot
water flood project in the Queen formatlon underlying said unit area.

Application of Contlnental Gil Company ‘for' a dual completion. Applicant,
in the akove-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing it to dually complete
its Warren Unit Well No. 9 located 1n the Sﬂ/4 NW/4 of Section 27, Township
20 South, Range 38 East, Lea County,fNew Mexico, in such a manner as to .
permit the production‘cf gas from the Warren<Tubb Gas Pool and oil from the
Warren-Drinkard Gil Pool through parallel strings of tubing.

Appllcatlon of Pan Américan Petro;eum Corpbratlon for approval of a unit
agreement. Appllcant, in the above—styled cause, seeks an order approving

its East Saunders Unit Agreement embracing approximately 2,320 acres of

state acreage in Townshlp 14 South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

Appllcatlon of Glsen Gils, Inc., for a*non-standard gas proration unit.

‘Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order establishing a l60-acre
" non-standard gas proration unit in the Tubb Gas Pool consisting of ‘the N/2

NW/4, SA/4 NW/4 and the NW/4 SA/4 of Séction 25, Township 22 South, Range
37 East, Lea County, New Mexico; or in: the alternative for a compulsory
pooling order pooling all interests w1th1n the vertical limits of the Tubb
Gas Pool in the NW/4 of said Sectlon 25 as one Tubb Gas Unit and a like
order pooling all interests within the vertical limits of the Tubb Gas Pool
in the S#/4 of said Section 25 as another Tubb Gas Unit.




BP*UMﬁ THE OIL COHSERVATION COMMISSION OF THE SIATE OF NEW MEXICO

v

IN THE MATYER OF THE APPLICATICN OF SUNRAY
MID-CONTINENT "CGIL COMPANY FOR AN ORDER
PERMITTING THE COMMINGLING OF THE OIL o>

: PRODUCED FROM THE RLINEBRY OIL POOL AND QQ gr\-ue‘ /D é& o
. \ t ’) [#B5 .

LI}
‘)‘ ¢

THE DRINKARD OIL POOL, LEA COUNTY, NEW poe’
MEXICO, UNDERLYIHNG ITS STATE LAND "15"

LEASE. =
- SA
APPLICATIONR S
T ')
TO THE HONORABLE OIL CONSERVATION COMMTSSION OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO I
o

COMES NOW the Applicant, Sunray Mid-Continent 0il Ccmpany, and respectfully
alleges and states as follows:

l. That it is the owner and operator of its State Land ”15” ILease covering
the South Half of %“he South Half (8/2 S/2) of Section 16, Township 21 South, Range 37
EBast, Lea County, New Mexico. :

] 2. That this Commissicén by its Order No. RH-1223 dated July 21, 1958,
authorized a dual completion for Sunray Mid-Contirent Oil Company's State Land "15"
Well No. 3 through parallel strings of tubing between tne Blinebry 0il Pool and the
Drinkard 9il Pool.

] 3. That Applicant's Wells Nos. 1, 2 and !} are producing oil from the
Drinkard 0il Pool, and Well No. 3 is producing oil from the Drinkard 0il Pool and

oil from the Blinebry 0il Pool through separate strings of tubing; and that Applicant
desires to commingle the o0il produced from the Blinebry Pool, found at an approximate
depth of 5500 feet, with the o0il produced from the Drinkard Pool found at an approx-
imate depth of 6350 feet, underlying its State Land "15" lLease.

4, That Applicant desires to meter the oil produced from the Blinebry
Pool pricr to its being commingled with the oil produced frow the Drinkard Pool and
to subtract the volume of cil so metered from the total oil produced from its State
Land "15" Lease to obtain the volume of oil produced from the Drinkard Pool.

5. That the names of all 1nterested partleu knowu to applicant with their
. last known addresses are:

- % Amerade Petroleum Corporation Continental Oil Company
% P. 0. Box 2040 : P. 0. Box kot
3 Tulsa, Oklahoma Hobbs, Hew Mexico
5 §.. Attn: Mr., R, 8. Christie Attn: Mr, ¥, T. Elliott
f’%‘ “Tidewater 0Oil Company .- Sinclair 0il and Gas Company
. P. O, Box 1h0h P, 0. Box 521
e Houston, Texas Tulsa, Oklahoma .
§ Attn: Mr. J. B, Holloway Attn: Mr. J. H. McGowan
3 N. B. Hunt . ' Shell 0il Compaiy
-k Mercantile Bank Bulldlng - P. 0. Box 1509
t Dallas, Texas Midland, Texas

Attn: Mr. Ed Hester
6. That attached hereto, marked Exhibit "A", and made a part hereof by
this reference, is & plat which shows the location of all Drinkard and Blinebry wells
on Appl;cant s lease and on all offset leases,

7. That attached heretc, marked Exhibit "B", and made a part hereof by this
reference, is a diagrammatic sketch which shows the proposed method of measurement
and storage of the oil produced on Applicant'’s lease,

WHEREFORE Applicant prays that this application be set for hearing, that
notice ve given as reguired by law, and that upon the evidence adduced at this hearing
the Commission jssue an order permitting Applicanlt to commingle the oil produced from
the Blinebry Pool with the oil prcduced from the Drinkard Pool underlying its State
Land "15" lease, Lea County, New Mexico, as more fully set out in this application.

”
Dated thisfgmy of October, 1958,

}5{“ SUNRAY MID-CORTINENT OIL COMPANY

}".«i’A et ‘ By ié: ;ﬂ\g,
(TRTAS L. C. White, Kttorney ~— =~
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G O ALMEN, JR

SINCLAR Onn, & Gass Company

PETROLEUM LIFE BUILDING

Box L7
AN, TEXASS
vitE PRES @& 0 v15:CN MANAGER Novellber 18, 1958 C. S TINKLER

R. L

ELSTON

DIVISION EXPLONATION JUPT

A5SIETANT DIVISION MANAGER

Gentlemen:

F.C. ROGERS

OiVISICN GAS & Gas PRODUCTS SUPT

New Mexico 01l Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

We have been advised by the Suhray Hid-ébntinent 0il

- Company that they have requested vermission to commingle the oil

produced from the Blinebry Pool with the oil produced from the
Drinkard Pool underlying their State Land "15" Lease which Sccupies
the 5/2 S/2 of Section 16-21S-17E, Lea County, New Mexico. We . -
wnderstand that Sunray proposes to measure the oil produced

from the Bl:.nebry Pool prior to commingling and will obtain the
Drinkard ¢il production by subtraction.

Sinclair 0il & Gas Company has no objection to the
granting of this appiication and hereby waives its nght. to notice
and hearing on same.

Youi's véry truly,

Al i

R. F. Higginbotham,
‘Assistant Division
Production Superintendent

Orge f. lecc. .

Sunray Mid-Continent 0il Company
Box 2039

Tulsa, Oklahoma

T H. F. DEFENBAUGH

CivIS ON PROOUCTION SURT
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CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY
Co T ; FAIR BULDING : R ’
FORT WORTH 2. TEXAS © “
II. L. JONNSTON ' -
it Rtos November 19, 1958

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
107 Mabry Hall
. : Capitol Building
9 _Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. A, L, Porter, Jr., Secretary and Director % ‘%

" . Gentlemens 7- | A
% - o - Continental 011 Company has been notified of Sunray i%
%; Mid-Continent 0il Company's application for authority to com- , :
?i mingle oil»production from the Blinebry Pool with the oil pro- 5
% ’ _ duced from the Drinkard'Pool underlying its State Land "15" _g
? Lease which covers the S/2 S/2 of Section 16, T-21-S, R-37-E, ‘?
; Lea County, New Mexico. It is understood that oil produced é
% from the Blinebry Pool through applicants well No. 3 on said ?
f » lgaSé will be metered prior to said oil being commingled with j
b ~ the oll produced from the Drinkard Pool. \ :
% You are respectfully advised that Continental 0il fA E : 'j
? Company hereby walves notice and héaring on thé application L ‘t
|

described above,

Yours very truly,

/ :»-7"-’(;‘:;;(3 Dore—

HLJ-SL p
. >~ //
B //
|
PIONEERING PN PETROLEUM PROGRESTSS S I N CE |1 87 5




BEFORE TEE '0IL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF SUNRAY
MID<CONTINENT OIL COMPANY FOR AN ORDER

~ PERMITTING THE COMMINGLING OF THE OIL Case No.
PRODUCED FROM THE BLINEBRY OIL 200L AND :
THE DRINKARD OIL POOL, LEA COUNIY, NEW

- MEXICO, UNDERLYING ITS STATE LAND "15"
LEASE.

CONSENT. TO ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION

TO: THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO,
Comes now the undersigned, one of the off-set operators and an

' interested party in the above proceeding, and acknowledges the receipt of

& copy of the subject Application in which Sunrey. Mid-Contineht Oirl anp;a.ny
requests authority to commingle the oil produced 'frou; the -Blinebryf“i’ool
. with the oil §roduced from the Drinkard Pool underlying its State Land
‘"15" lease, which covers the South Half of the South Half (S/2 s/2) ot
'Seci-:ion 16, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New l(e;:ico, and
‘consents that the Commission issue its Order as prayed for by the

applicant.

N5 f/z////

By, / & //1[ Lo
LS L

(Title) <
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ARTERADA H’jﬁmﬂ_ﬂgz_{;g}?g?b{mtmﬂ(Dﬂagmru:(mi

P.\O. BOX 204(10
TOLSA 25 DKL,
\\\ 9
November-10,72958

BEFORE THE OTL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF SUNRAY

MID-CONTINENT OIL COMPANY FOR AN ORDER -

PERMITTING THE COMMINGLING OF THE OIL

PRODUCED FROM THE BLIMEBRY OIL POOL-AND Case No.
THE DRINKARD OIL POOL, LEA COUifY, NEW :
MEXICO, UNDERLYING ITS STATE LAND "15"

LEASE, _ ’ :

CONSENT TO ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION

T0: THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

Comes now the undersigned; one of the offset operators and
an interested party in the above proceeding, and acknowledges the re-
ceipt of a copy of the subjJect Application in which Sunray Mid-Continent
011 Compeny requests suthority to commingle the oil produced from the
Blinebry Pool with the oil produced from the Drinkerd Pool underlying

‘its State Land "15" Leese, which covers the South Ealf of the South'

Half (8/2 S/2) of Section 16, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea
County, New Mexico, and consents that the Commission issue its Order
as prayed for by the applicant.

AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION

PR

By .S CL__\L\:\S\\Q\_, |
R. S. Christie




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF NEY MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF SUNRAY

MID-CONTINENT OLL COMPANY FOR AN ORDER

PERMITTING THE COMMINGLING OF THE OIL Case No,
PRODUCED FROM THE BLINEBRY OIL POOL AND

THE DRINKARD OIL POOL, LEA COUNTY, NEW

MEXICO, UNDERLYING ITS STATE IAND "15"

LEASE,

CONSENT TO ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION

TO: THE OLL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO.

Comes now the undersigned, one of the off-get operators and an '
- interested party in the above proceeding, and acknowledges the réqeipt,of

& copy of the subject Application in which Sun:n;;f Mid-Continent 0il Company

 requests l.uthoz;ity to camuingle the oil produced fram the Blinebry Pool
withA‘the oll produced from the Drinkard Pool underlying its State Land
"y5" ‘Leue‘, vhich covers the South Half of the South Half (S/2 s/2) of
Secﬁon 16, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, &nd
¢onsents that the Commission issue its Order as prayed for by the

applicant,

TIDEWATER OIL COMPANY

o N (o

Ass't. Manager of Production
Title)
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B¥RORE THE, O1L CONSEuVATIOK COMMISS]ION

OF THE STATH OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF SUNRAY
MIL-CONT INENT OIL COMPANY FOR AN ORDER
PERMITTING THE COMMINGLING OF THE OIL o
PRODUCED FROM THE BLINEBRY OIL POOL AND Sk Uase No,
THE DRINKARD OIL POOL, LEA COUNTY, NEW :

MEXICO, UNDEHLYING ITS STATE LAND "15"
LEASE.,

CONSENT TO ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION

:
5

TO: THE OIL CONSERVATION 'COMMISSION OF THE STATE OTP N Mx:.XICO

Comes now the undersigned, one of the ofi—si‘ex, oEperat.ors and an
interested varty in the above proceeding, and acknowledgesf the receipt of
a copy of the subject Application in which SunrayéMid-Cohéinent 0il Company
requests -authority to commingle the oil produced ‘fmm the :Elinebry Pool
With the oil produced from the Drinkard Pool underlying ith state Land
W15 Lease, which covers the South Half of the Soﬁm Half é(s/z $/2) of
Section 16, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea Count,y, \ew Mexico, a.nd

£

consents that the Commission issue 1ts Order as pras red ur.by

3 Ny
ch

avplicant, ',
BEFORE EXAMINER NUTTER /&"?f f/m{*
OL CONSERVATICH COMAISSION A e
EXHIZIT NO. g_-l By - / EVELS 24
’dg ! Ve t
s s - ) &k_f‘li‘( ,-J \jrr« /7 ‘(~/\‘1/
\Tltlj /




